
2020 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 8-0Away: 2-3Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (119), Opp (131)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (4), Ricketts (2), Kerner (1), McGuire (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Luevano (2), Vasquez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Kerner (2), Totals (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Reed 3, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-23), Kerner (5-7), McGuire
(2-3), Miller (2-2), Rennie (2-2), Dolak (1-1), Ricketts (1-1), Simas (1-2), Thurman (1-1), Ward (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 McGuire, Shane .469 12-8 32 8 15 4 0 1 14 22 .688 5 3 2 1 .561 1 0 0-0 39 4 0 1.000
4 Luevano, Thomas .356 16-14 59 11 21 8 0 2 14 35 .593 3 4 15 0 .424 0 0 1-2 13 11 1 .960
19 Ricketts, Caleb .351 15-15 57 13 20 4 1 0 16 26 .456 3 5 9 2 .418 2 1 4-6 111 8 1 .992
44 Lopez, Adam .309 16-16 55 8 17 5 0 1 9 25 .455 4 4 8 0 .379 3 0 2-2 10 24 0 1.000
12 Kerner, Adam .305 16-15 59 11 18 5 0 2 11 29 .492 2 4 8 2 .364 1 0 2-2 114 7 2 .984
24 Jung-Goldberg, Max .263 15-12 38 9 10 4 0 0 4 14 .368 8 2 11 0 .417 0 1 1-1 27 0 1 .964
15 Meidroth, Chase .261 13-7 23 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 .261 4 0 5 0 .370 0 0 0-0 12 19 1 .969
2 Otsuka, Tora .244 16-11 45 13 11 1 0 0 2 12 .267 7 6 8 0 .407 1 2 2-5 12 0 0 1.000
1 Jefferis, Cody .231 16-13 52 6 12 4 1 0 7 18 .346 5 0 10 0 .293 1 1 2-4 28 26 0 1.000
3 Vasquez, Camden .190 12-5 21 8 4 0 0 0 4 4 .190 3 2 8 0 .333 1 0 3-3 10 1 0 1.000
30 Dixon II, Michael .103 15-10 29 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .103 4 1 14 0 .229 1 1 2-2 23 1 1 .960
6 Kunst, Paul .316 6-5 19 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .316 2 0 1 1 .381 0 0 2-2 4 5 0 1.000
7 Worthington, Will .174 9-6 23 3 4 0 1 0 3 6 .261 1 1 6 0 .240 0 0 1-1 6 21 2 .931
31 Lifrieri, Dillon .077 11-4 13 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
8 Miller, Preston .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Yourg, Mike .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 16-16 533 103 148 35 3 7 93 210 .394 52 33 113 6 .370 11 6 22-30 423 141 11 .981
Opponents .244 16-16 525 73 128 24 4 8 68 184 .350 86 10 164 8 .358 4 4 8-12 409 161 21 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Rustad, Carter 0.84 4-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 5 2 2 8 24 1 0 1 .074 2 1 0 0 0
27 Simas, Kohl 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 8 5 3 9 15 1 0 1 .200 2 1 0 1 0
32 Miller, Jake 2.49 1-1 5 2 1 1-0 1 21.2 10 6 6 10 29 3 0 0 .135 1 0 0 0 0
26 Thurman, Conner 2.70 4-0 8 0 0 0-1 2 13.1 14 4 4 8 17 1 0 1 .292 1 0 0 0 1
17 Miller, Grady 3.13 2-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 23.0 17 8 8 13 23 3 0 2 .207 2 3 1 0 0
29 Braun, Lucas 3.18 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 2 2 2 8 0 0 1 .280 0 1 0 0 0
23 Mislinski, Nicola 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
40 Dolak, Jack 4.61 1-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 9 7 7 15 20 4 1 0 .191 4 0 0 0 0
9 Reed, Jake 5.14 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 12 5 4 3 9 4 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
42 Mautz, Brycen 8.10 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 15 10 9 5 8 1 1 1 .349 0 0 0 1 1
5 Hyde, Jack 15.95 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 7.1 20 13 13 0 7 5 0 1 .500 1 0 1 1 1
22 Ward, Nigel 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rennie, Garrett 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 1
35 Walker, Nathan 19.29 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 5 6 2 0 1 0 .364 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.40 12-4 58 16 1 2 3 141.0 128 73 69 86 164 24 4 8 .244 16 10 2 4 4
Opponents 5.88 4-12 60 16 0 0 3 136.1 148 103 89 52 113 35 3 7 .278 11 33 0 11 6



2020 University of San Diego Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Jefferis, Cody 54 28 26 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 McGuire, Shane 43 39 4 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Lopez, Adam 34 10 24 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Otsuka, Tora 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vasquez, Camden 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kunst, Paul 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Grady 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
32 Miller, Jake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Rustad, Carter 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Reed, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hyde, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rennie, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Thurman, Conner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Ricketts, Caleb 120 111 8 1 .992 10 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kerner, Adam 123 114 7 2 .984 0 5 2 .714 2 0
15 Meidroth, Chase 32 12 19 1 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Jung-Goldberg, Max 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Luevano, Thomas 25 13 11 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dixon II, Michael 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Worthington, Will 29 6 21 2 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lifrieri, Dillon 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Mautz, Brycen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Braun, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Dolak, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Miller, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mislinski, Nicola 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Simas, Kohl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Walker, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ward, Nigel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Yourg, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 575 423 141 11 .981 33 8 3 .696 2 0
Opponents 591 409 161 21 .964 22 22 7 .759 6 0


